

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2022/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2006 in
CRLR No. 1084/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

JITENDRA SINGH THAKUR Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF M.P & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned order, EXEMPTION FROM FILING TRIAL COURT ORDER
and office report)
WITH
SLP(Crl) NO. 4649 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Ms. Jemtiben Ao, Adv.
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For the State of M.P. Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Mr. P.P. Singh, learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeking
time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit, two weeks' time, as a last chance, is granted for the
purpose. List thereafter.
(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master